

## **BUILDING**

B 7.6 Electric Fences Policy Revoked 20th June 2018. Resolution No: C.3392

**POLICY** To provide guidance to property owners, the community and

Development Services staff for the processing and

determination of applications for the installation of electric

fencing within the Shire of Northam.

**OBJECTIVES** To support the processing of applications for electric fences

within defined areas within the Shire of Northam

To establish provisions whereby any proposed electric fence would not adversely affect the established level of amenity in any given situation, in terms of purely visual considerations;

and

To establish guidelines to be used in association with Local Law titled "The Shire of Northam Fencing Local Law 2010, Part 5" —Allowing for the installation of electric fencing within

the District of the Shire of Northam subject to Council

approval and conditions.

**GUIDELINES** See guidelines B8.13 below

**HISTORY** Adopted: 21/11/2012

Last Review: 16/10/2013

**REVIEW** Executive Manager, Development Services